
D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 4

16
21

/D
A

S
 P

- 
1/

20
21

/D
A

S
T

P
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 A

ss
oc

ia
te

 P
ro

fe
ss

or
 o

n 
27

-A
pr

-2
02

1 
01

:3
8 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY
DIRECTORATE FOR APPLIED SHORT-TERM PROGRAMMES

Priyadarsini Hills P O, Kottayam-686560 
Phone: 0481-2731066 Mail: dasp@mgu.ac.in

 
Tender No. 41621/DASP/2021                                                                                    27.04.2021
 

TENDER NOTICE
 
    Competitive Tenders in sealed covers are invited for purchasing of machinery and equipments for
the use of Bakery & Confectionary Lab, with specifications as shown below. The sealed cover
containing the bids should be superscribed “Tender for Purchasing of Machinery and Equipments
for the use of Bakery & Confectionary Lab” and the same should be addressed to THE DIRECTOR,
DIRECTORATE FOR APPLIED SHORT-TERM PROGRAMMES, MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY,
PRIYADARSINI HILLS, KOTTAYAM, KERALA.
Last date for the receipt of sealed tenders: 10/05/2021 at 2.00 P.M. The tenders will be opened on
the same day at 3.00 P.M.
 
TENDER DETAILS
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): EMD of Rs.2500/- (calculated @ 1% of the Purchase Assessment
Cost (PAC))  should be paid by the firm.  The EMD should be remitted by way of Demand Draft
drawn in favour of the Director-in-charge, Directorate for Applied Short-term Programmes, Mahatma
Gandhi University, payable at SBI, M.G. University Campus Branch and to be submitted along with
sealed tenders.
  Tender form: Tender form can be had from the University General Store on all working days, by
submitting the e-payment receipt of tender form fee of Rs.500/- +GST @12% remitted online
(Tender fee shall be calculated @ 0.2% of the cost of tender, rounded to the nearest multiple of
Rs.100, subject to a minimum of Rs.400/- and maximum of Rs. 15,00/- + GST @12%) (Tender
form fee can be remitted online through www.mgu.ac.in - online payment portal -
miscellaneous - cost of tender form) Tender form can also be downloaded from the website:
www.mgu.ac.in -> downloads, and it can be used along with tender fee.
  For ensuring the guarantee, terms and conditions, etc. relating to the articles supplied, a written
Agreement in stamp paper worth Rs. 200/- must be submitted by the qualified bidder along with a
security deposit @ 5% of PAC.

 
 
   

mailto:dasp@mgu.ac.in


D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 4

16
21

/D
A

S
 P

- 
1/

20
21

/D
A

S
T

P
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 A

ss
oc

ia
te

 P
ro

fe
ss

or
 o

n 
27

-A
pr

-2
02

1 
01

:3
8 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

Sl.no. Item Specifications Qty

1

 Automatic Gas Oven
(electric + gas burner)
2 deck,6 tray
 

Automatic Gas Oven(electric +gas burner) 2 deck,6
tray
180*90*140 - 220v 50Hz 0.15 kw N/G Weight 290/350
Details of tray size width16” length 25”Alusteel inside
baking chamber outer side width 35” length 70” height
59” pure copper branch gas pipe
 
(Minor changes in specifications allowed positively)

1

2.
 Planetary mixer (20 ltr.
with 3 attachments)

Planetary mixer (20 ltr.  with 3 attachments)  S.S Bowl, 
1.1 KW.220 v single phase, net wt. 65 kg voltage220/50
Hz cream mixing 4 - 5 kgs, Dough mixing  2-4 kgs.
 
(Minor changes in specifications allowed positively)

1

   

Terms and Conditions

1.  Quoted price should be inclusive of all taxes/freight/installation charges etc. 
2. The University will not be responsible for postal delay or loss in transit.
3. The undersigned reserves every right to reject or accept any or all tenders without
assigning any reason, thereof.
4. The quotations received after due date/time and without complying the above
specifications, terms and conditions will be rejected.
5. The tenders should have at least 3 months validity.
6. The successful bidder should execute an agreement in the prescribed format with the
University and submit a security deposit not less than 5% of the cost.
7. If the date of receipt and opening of tenders is declared a holiday, the next working day
shall be the last day for the purpose.
8. The Delivery Schedule, Payment Terms & Warranty/Guarantee etc. must be clearly
indicated.
9. Warranty, AMC conditions, nearest servicing centre details, user reference, necessary
supporting catalogues and demonstration should be provided.
10. Minor changes in specifications will be allowed positively provided the minor changes
are not functionally very different from the specification  and is approved by the Technical
Committee.

           Further details can be had from the office of the Director, Directorate for Applied
Short-term Programmes, Mahatma        Gandhi University, Kottayam – 686560 on all
working days during working hours. Phone No. 0481 2731066.

                                                                                                                            Sd/-                           
                                          
Priyadarsini Hills                                                                                 Prof. (Dr.) Robinet Jacob
27.04.2021                                                                                               Director-in-charge

 


